GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 3nd July, 2001

No. $SW(S) \ 80/91/Part/413$ – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to set up a Coordination Committee with the following members to review the situation and the progress made in implementation of the National Plan of Action in combating trafficking and sexual exploitation of women and children as per Government of India's guidelines.

1.	Commissioner & Secretary Social Welfare Department	Chairman Person
2.	Commissioner & Secretary Home Department	Member
3.	Commissioner & Secretary Health Department	Member
4.	Inspector General of Police (CID) Shillong	Member
_		
5.	Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya	Member Secretary
	Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya Director Bosco Reach Out, Shillong	Member Secretary Member

Sd/-S.S. Gupta Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

- 1. The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of Women & Child Development, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi 110 001, with reference to his D.O. No. 2.5 2000 CP dated 21.3.01.
- 2. The Joint Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Human resource Development Department of Women & Child Development, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi 110 001, with reference to her D.O. No. 31/2000 Desk (CP) dated 4.6.2001.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Minister, Social Welfare for information of Minister.
- 4. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya for information of Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Private Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary, Meghalaya for information of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 6. The Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Health Department .
- 7. Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Home Department
- 8. Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department
- 9. Inspector General of Police (CID), Meghalaya, Shillong
- 10. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong, with reference to her letter No. SW/SD/5/90/2208 dt. 13.6.01
- 11. Director of Printing & Stationery for publication in the Meghalaya Gazetted.
- 12. Director Bosco Reach Out, Laitumkhrah, Shillong
- 13. Smt. Patricia Mukhim, Nongthymmai, Dum Dum, behind stephand Belle & Co., Meghalaya, Shillong
- 14. Smt. Darilin Syiem, North East Net-work, Malki Point, Shillong

By order etc.,

Sd/-S.S. Gupta Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department